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TRAFIEK 2013
ANTWERPEN (EBAW) - SEPTEMBER 2013
01.	 D-INAS	 Beech C90B	 Nordwest Airservice	 EDGS	 -	 EDWI	 (2)
	 D-IRKE	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 VHM Schul-und Charterflug	 LEPA	 -	 EDDL	
	 EI-RJU	 Avro RJ.85	 Cityjet	 ESSB	 -	 EIDW	
	 N115KC	 Socata TBM-700	 Fabry Air Corp	 LFKC	 -	 LFLY	 (3)
	 N11555	 Mooney M.20J	 R.Stout	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	 (11)
	 OO-ACC	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 ASL nv	 EHAM	 -	 EHEH	
	 OO-CFC	 PA-38-112 Tomahawk	 Kon.Vliegclub de Wouw	 EBTN	 -	 EBTN	
	 OO-CVE	 Cessna 172R	 Aero Club der Kempen	 EBZR	 -	 EBZR	 (6)
	 OO-EOK	 Cessna 150M	 Aero Club der Kempen	 EBZR	 -	 EBZR	 (6)
	 OO-GTI	 Diamond DA.20C-1	 West Aviation Club	 EBFN	 -	 EBFN	
	 OO-PRS	 Cessna F.172M	 Vliegclub Hoevenen	 EBHN	 -	 EBHN	
	 OO-RRM	 Robinson R.44	 Heli Service Belgium	 EBKW	 -	 EBSW	
	 OO-SKY	 Ce 525A CitationJet2	 Abelag	 EBKT	 -	 EGPD	
	 OO-STZ	 AS.350B2 Ecureuil	 Stephex Stables	 ZZZZ	 -	 ZZZZ	
	 OO-SVG	 Stampe SV.4B	 J.de Block	 local flight	 	 	
	 OO-147	 Glasair Super IISRG	 W.Marchal	 EGBK	 -	 EBLE	 (10)
02.	 D-CREY	 Cessna 650 Citation III	 Proair Aviation	 EHAM	 -	 LEPP	
	 M-YBLS	 Pilatus PC-12	 B.Schroeder	 LSZC	 -	 EGKB	
	 N1328B	 N.A. T-28B Trojan	 M.Hellings	 ZZZZ	 -	 EBZW	 (12)
	 OO-CEU	 Cessna 172S	 Alg.Bouwwerken Ceulemans	 EBKH	 -	 EBKH	
03.	 D-CEFA	 Ce 525C Citation Jet 4	 Eisele Flugdienst	 LSZA	 -	 LEPA	
	 N115KC	 Socata TBM-700	 Fabry Air Corp	 LFLY	 -	 LFQQ	 (9)
	 OE-FZE	 Ce 510 Mustang	 Globe Air	 LFPB	 -	 LFTZ	
	 OE-GBB	 Dornier 328	 Welcome Air	 LEPA	 -	 LOWG	
	 OO-CEJ	 Ce 525 CitationJet	 ASL nv	 LFPB	 -	 LFPB	 (5)
	 OO-PNP	 Cessna F.152	 GEMS Europe	 EBCI	 -	 EBCI	 (14)
	 OO-SKY	 Ce 525A CitationJet2	 Abelag	 EGPD	 -	 EBBR	
	 PH-ECR	 Eurocopter EC.120B	 Heli Holland	 EHLE	 -	 EHBD	
	 PH-MSE	 Mooney M.20J MSE	 Airseppe	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
04.	 D-CCCF	 Cessna 550 Citation II	 CCF Manager Airline	 LFMD	 -	 EGPH	 (5)
	 D-CEFA	 Ce 525C Citation Jet 4	 Eisele Flugdienst	 EDDS	 -	 LSZA	
	 F-GKDU	 Cessna R182RG	 New CAG	 EBCI	 -	 EBCI	
	 F-HNCY	 Raytheon 390 Premier 1A	 Lorraine Aviation	 ELLX	 -	 EGNX	 (5)
	 HB-JRC	 Canadair CL.604	 Swiss Air Ambulance	 LSZH	 -	 LSME	
	 N345RS	 Cirrus SR.20	 Cirrus Exploitatie vof	 EHRD	 -	 based	
	 OE-DBJ	 Diamond DA-40D	 Ostend Air College	 EBOS	 -	 EBOS	
	 OE-LIR	 Dornier 328	 Welcome Air	 LGAV	 -	 LOWI	
	 OO-CRG	 Cessna F.152	 Little Wings Aero Club	 EBCI	 -	 EGLG	
	 OO-GEE	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Pilatus Club One	 EDLN	 -	 EBKT	
	 OY-PPS	 PA-34-220T Seneca V	 Air Support	 EDDV	 -	 EKBI	 (6)
	 PH-AMI	 Cirrus SR.20	 CTM Aviation	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
	 PH-TWP	 PA-28RT-201 Arrow IV	 Satellite Aviation	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
	 9H-GTY	 Beech B300	 Hangar 8 AOC Malta	 LFSB	 -	 LFSB	 (5)
05.	 D-CNAG	 SA.227DC Metro 23	 Binair	 LIPX	 -	 EGPE	
	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 EGTF	 -	 EDDS	
	 OE-GBB	 Dornier 328	 Welcome Air	 LICA	 -	 LOWI	
	 OO-GMC	 PA-34-200T Seneca II	 Side by Side Music	 EBLG	 -	 EDLW	
	 PH-MSE	 Mooney M.20J MSE	 Airseppe	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 PH-SOL	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 ASL bv	 EHGG	 -	 EDDW	 (6)
06.	 CS-DQB	 Ce 560XLS Citation Excel	 Netjets	 LIML	 -	 EDDL	
	 D-HBWH	 MBB BO.105S	 Air Lloyd	 EHBD	 -	 EDKB	 (11)
	 EI-LCM	 Socata TBM-850	 Geo Power	 EIWT	 -	 EIWT	 (8)
	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 EDMB	 -	 EGTF	
	 M-LEYS	 Beech C90GT	 Heres Aviation	 EGKB	 -	 EGKB	 (7)
	 N18JL	 Cessna T337G	 J.Van Brakel	 EGPC	 -	 LFSB	
	 N449W	 Cessna 182Q	 A.Ruijgrok	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
	 OE-KVK	 Diamond DA-40D	 Ostend Air College	 EBOS	 -	 EBOS	
	 OO-MAT	 Diamond DA.40D	 Loc Aircraft	 EBSG	 -	 EBSG	 (23)
07.	 D-CCCF	 Cessna 550 Citation II	 CCF Manager Airline	 EGPH	 -	 EDDK	
	 D-CNAG	 SA.227DC Metro 23	 Binair	 EGPE	 -	 LIPX	 (8)
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	 I-CNDB	 Pilatus PC-12	 Blue Mercury	 ESTA	 -	 LSZA	
	 N600J	 Gulfstream G550	 Johnson & Johnson	 EGLF	 -	 KTTN	 (8)
	 OE-FHK	 Ce 510 Mustang	 Globe Air	 LFTZ	 -	 EBBR	
	 OO-KGB	 Robin Dr.400/120	 Kortrijk Flying Club	 EBKT	 -	 EBKT	
	 PH-SNE	 PA-28-180 Cherokee	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 PH-SPD	 Grob 115A	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 PH-1263	 HK-36TC Super Dimona	 St.Diamond Flyers	 EHLE	 -	 EHLE	
08.	 G-CIRU	 Cirrus SR.20	 Cirrent bv	 EHLE	 -	 EBOS	
	 G-FBLK	 Ce 510 Mustang	 Blink	 EGKB	 -	 LFMN	
	 HB-LNX	 PA-31T Cheyenne IIXL	 Transwing	 LOWS	 -	 LOWS	 (10)
	 M-LEYS	 Beech C90GT	 Heres Aviation	 EGKB	 -	 EGKB	
	 N187SA	 PA-28R-200 Arrow II	 C.Aitken	 EGNJ	 -	 EGNJ	 (9)
	 OO-APC	 Cessna 150M	 Aero Club der Kempen	 EBZR	 -	 EBKT	 (13)
	 PH-LAG	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
09.	 A6-GCC	 Embraer EMB.135BJ	 Gama Aviation	 EGLF	 -	 LSGG	
	 D-HBWH	 MBB BO.105S	 Air Lloyd	 local flight	 	 	
	 D-INAS	 Beech C90B	 Nordwest Airservice	 EDWI	 -	 EDWI	
	 D-IOHL	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Ohlair	 EDDH	 -	 EDDH	
	 N604FJ	 CL.601-3A Challenger	 Millair	 CYQX	 -	 EBOS	
	 OO-STZ	 AS.350B2 Ecureuil	 Stephex Stables	 ZZZZ	 -	 ZZZZ	
	 PH-AIJ	 PA-34-200T Seneca II	 Expair Holding bv	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
10.	 D-BEKY	 Falcon 2000LX	 BASF	 EDRY	 -	 EDRY	
	 D-EGPG	 Robin Dr.400/120D	 Aeroclub Sanicole	 EBLE	 -	 EBLE	 (20)
	 D-ITMA	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Star Wings	 EDLP	 -	 EGKB	
	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 EGTF	 -	 EHAM	
	 N115KC	 Socata TBM-700	 Fabry Air Corp	 LFLY	 -	 LFAT	 (20)
	 OE-GBB	 Dornier 328	 Welcome Air	 GMFO	 -	 LOWI	
	 OO-PMR	 Robinson R.44	 Paramount	 ZZZZ	 -	 ZZZZ	
	 PH-AIJ	 PA-34-200T Seneca II	 Expair Holding bv	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 ST-45	 SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE	 -	 EBBE	
11.	 G-BSZD	 Robin Dr.400/180	 Alfa Flight	 EBKT	 -	 EBKT	
	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 EHAM	 -	 EGTF	 (12)
	 N600J	 Gulfstream G550	 Johnson & Johnson	 EGSS	 -	 LSGG	 (14)
	 N11555	 Mooney M.20J	 R.Stout	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
	 OE-FPK	 Ce 525A CitationJet 2	 Salzburg Jet Aviation	 LOWS	 -	 LOWS	
	 OE-GBB	 Dornier 328	 Welcome Air	 LGTS	 -	 LOWI	
	 PH-WRW	 Eurocopter EC.120B	 Heli Holland	 EHBD	 -	 EHBD	
12.	 CS-DRS	 Hawker 800XPi	 Netjets	 ESSB	 -	 ESSB	
	 F-HABL	 Diamond DA.40D	 Loc Aircraft	 EBSG	 -	 EBSG	
	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 EGTF	 -	 EGTF	
	 OO-CDC	 Diamond DA-40D	 Ostend Air College	 EBOS	 -	 EBOS	
	 OO-CEU	 Cessna 172S	 Alg.Bouwwerken Ceulemans	 EBKH	 -	 EBKH	
	 OO-GOM	 Cessna FR.182RG	 Belgian Flight School	 EBCI	 -	 EBOS	
	 PH-CIS	 TB-9-160 Tampico	 AIS Activa BV	 EHLE	 -	 EHMZ	
	 PH-WKB	 PA-28-181 Archer III	 Chemische Fabriek Rijswijk	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
13.	 D-AWUE	 BAe 146-200	 WDL	 EDDK	 -	 LIMF	
	 D-EDRR	 Cessna 210B	 W.Reibe	 EDWB	 -	 EDWB	 (15)
	 D-IEIR	 Cessna 501 Citation SP	 Rieker Air Service	 EDDS	 -	 EDDS	 (15)
	 D-IXAA	 Beech C90GTi	 Peak Air	 EDWI	 -	 EDWI	 (16)
	 F-GIDL	 Beech C90A	 Gie Blue Horizon	 LFBD	 -	 LFQQ	
	 F-HEND	 Ce 510 Mustang	 Astonjet	 LFLY	 -	 LFLY	
	 G-EPGI	 Ce 560XLS+ Citation Excel	 GEPGI Aviation Ltd	 EGKB	 -	 EGCC	
	 M-LEYS	 Beech C90GT	 Heres Aviation	 EGKB	 -	 EGKB	 (14)
	 OE-GBB	 Dornier 328	 Welcome Air	 LEBL	 -	 LOWI	
	 OO-STZ	 AS.350B2 Ecureuil	 Stephex Stables	 ZZZZ	 -	 ZZZZ	
	 RS-02	 Sea King Mk.48	 Belgian Air Force	 EBFN	 -	 EBLE	
14.	 D-AWBA	 BAe 146-300	 WDL	 EDDK	 -	 LIRZ	
	 D-IFEY	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Atlas Air Service	 EDDW	 -	 LMML	
	 D-IPVD	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Transavia	 EDRY	 -	 LGKR	
	 LN-IDB	 Ce 560 Citation V	 Hesnes Air	 ENTO	 -	 ENTO	 (15)
	 LN-WDK	 DHC-8-402	 Wideroe	 ENTO	 -	 ENTO	 (15)
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15.	 CS-DRT	 Hawker 800XPi	 Netjets	 LSZH	 -	 LFPB	 (16)
	 CS-DXD	 Ce 560XLS Citation Excel	 Netjets	 EETN	 -	 LSZA	
	 	 	 	 LIMC	 -	 LDPL	 (16)
	 D-AWUE	 BAe 146-200	 WDL	 LIMF	 -	 EDDK	
	 D-EFXT	 PA-28-161 Cadet	 Aeroclub Brugge	 EBUL	 -	 EBUL	
	 D-ESCS	 Diamond DA.40D	 Rent a Flight	 EBUL	 -	 based	
	 D-IAKN	 Ce 525A CitationJet 2	 Star Wings	 EDLW	 -	 LFRV	
	 N600J	 Gulfstream G550	 Johnson & Johnson	 LSGG	 -	 EBBR	
	 OO-FDE	 Robinson R.44	 Defrajo bvba	 EBKT	 -	 EBKT	
	 OO-KGB	 Robin Dr.400/120	 Kortrijk Flying Club	 EBKT	 -	 EBZW	
	 OO-LMG	 Falcon 7X	 Abelag	 EBBR	 -	 LICJ	
	 OO-YUG	 Zlin Z.526M	 Zlin Enterprises vof	 EHHV	 -	 EHHV	 (24)
	 PH-SPH	 Grob 115	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 PH-YMC	 Cirrus SR.20	 YouFly bv	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
16.	 CS-DXB	 Ce 560XLS Citation Excel	 Netjets	 LFPB	 -	 LGAV	
	 D-AWBA	 BAe 146-300	 WDL	 LIRZ	 -	 EDDK	
	 F-GKDU	 Cessna R182RG	 New CAG	 EBCI	 -	 EBCI	 (17)
	 G-CIRU	 Cirrus SR.20	 Cirrent bv	 EHLE	 -	 EHLE	
	 N449W	 Cessna 182Q	 A.Ruijgrok	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
	 OO-JKM	 Beech F33A Bonanza	 Diamond Flight	 EBKT	 -	 EBKT	
	 PH-BSF	 Cessna 172N	 A.Beekmans	 EHEH	 -	 EHEH	
17.	 D-ESPE	 PA-46-350P Malibu	 MKM Aviation	 LSZC	 -	 LFSB	
	 D-IFER	 Ce 510 Mustang	 F.Ellerhold	 EDHL	 -	 EDHL	 (18)
	 D-IFSH	 PA-42-720 Cheyenne IIIA	 FSH Schul und Charter	 ESGJ	 -	 EDDP	
	 F-GSMG	 Ce 525B CitationJet 3	 Dalia Air Line	 LFMN	 -	 LFMN	
	 G-PEPE	 Ce 560XL Citation Excel	 London Executive Avn	 EGLF	 -	 EGLF	
	 OE-GBB	 Dornier 328	 Welcome Air	 LGAV	 -	 LOWI	
	 OE-GPS	 Ce 550 Citation II Bravo	 Tyrolean Air Ambulance	 LEPP	 -	 LDSP	
	 OK-SUN	 Embraer EMB.135BJ	 ABS Jets	 LKPR	 -	 EDOP	
	 OO-JAB	 PA-28-161 Warrior III	 Propeller bvba	 EBKT	 -	 EBKT	
	 OO-JDK	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 ASL nv	 EBKT	 -	 EBKT	
	 PH-ECR	 Eurocopter EC.120B	 Heli Holland	 EHBD	 -	 EHBD	
	 PH-JWF	 Pilatus PC-7	 J.van der Flier	 dep to LFSB, sold	 	 	
	 PH-JXJ	 Fokker 50	 Denim Air	 EDDK-EDDV-EHBK	 	 	
	 SE-KCP	 SA.226TC Metro II	 Fly Logic	 ESMX	 -	 EPKT	 (18)
	 VP-BSI	 Gulfstream G550	 Seaflight Aviation	 LGAV	 -	 EGLF	
18.	 CS-DXB	 Ce 560XLS Citation Excel	 Netjets	 EDDF	 -	 LOWW	
	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 EGTF	 -	 EGTF	
	 M-LEYS	 Beech C90GT	 Heres Aviation	 LFBT	 -	 EGKB	
	 N146JJ	 Cirrus SR.20	 J & J Breda BV	 LFAV	 -	 LFAV	
	 OE-FTS	 Ce 510 Mustang	 Mustang Charter	 LOWL	 -	 LOWL	
	 OO-SVG	 Stampe SV.4B	 J.de Block	 EBHN	 -	 EBMB	 (20)
	 PH-LAG	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
19.	 CS-DXN	 Ce 560XLS Citation Excel	 Netjets	 EBBR	 -	 EDDF	
	 D-CWIN	 Ce 680 Sovereign	 Eisele Flugdienst	 EDDL	 -	 LTFE	 (20)
	 D-HEOY	 Eurocopter EC.135T1	 Heliventure FTO	 EBWH	 -	 ZZZZ	
	 F-HCEV	 Beech B200GT	 DGAC	 EBCI	 -	 ZZZZ	
	 HB-GJU	 Beech B300	 VF International	 LSZA-EGNX-LSZA	 	 	
	 HB-LUT	 P-180 Avanti	 Greenwings	 LSGG	 -	 LPFR	
	 N666MX	 Ce 560XL Citation Excel	 Flying Group	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	 (25/10)
	 OE-GIE	 Ce 525B CitationJet 3	 Airlink	 EGSC	 -	 LOWS	 (20)
	 OK-OKS	 PA-42-1000 Cheyenne 400LS	 L-Consult	 LKMH	 -	 LKMH	 (20)
	 OO-MJM	 Stampe SV-4E	 J.de Naeyer	 first flight		 	
	 OO-TJK	 Partenavia P.68 Observer	 Abelag	 EBCI	 -	 EBBR	 (23)
	 PH-DIX	 Pilatus PC-12	 Din Air	 EHBD	 -	 EGPD	
	 PH-FCH	 TB-9-160 Tampico	 AIS Activa BV	 EHLE	 -	 EBOS	
	 PH-HIS	 TB-9-160 Tampico	 AIS Activa BV	 EHLE	 -	 EBOS	
	 PH-IIS	 TB-9-160 Tampico	 AIS Activa BV	 EHLE	 -	 EBOS	
	 PH-VMM	 Cirrus SR.22	 Bos Beheer BV	 LFPT	 -	 EHRD	
20.	 D-IXAA	 Beech C90GTi	 Peak Air	 EDWI	 -	 EDLP	
	 G-OCJZ	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Centreline Air Charter	 EGGD	 -	 EGGD	 (22)
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	 HB-VTS	 Raytheon 390 Premier 1A	 Diamair	 LSZG	 -	 LSZG	
	 N215EV	 PA-34-220T Seneca III	 Crissair bvba (delivery)	 LOWL	 -	 based	
	 N449W	 Cessna 182Q	 A.Ruijgrok	 EHRD	 -	 LFAT	 (21)
	 PH-FHB	 PA-46-500TP Meridian	 Faber Halbertsma	 EHLE-EGBB-EHLE	 	 	
	 PH-MIS	 TB-10-180 Tobago	 AIS Activa BV	 EHRD	 -	 EHLE	
	 PH-VFC	 PA-28-161 Cadet	 Vliegclub Flevo	 EHLE	 -	 EHLE	
21.	 LX-EBE	 Ce 560XLS+ Citation Excel	 Flying Group (ex OO-EBE)	 dep to LIRZ	 	 	
	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 EBOS	 -	 EGTF	 (22)
	 N449W	 Cessna 182Q	 A.Ruijgrok	 LFAT	 -	 EHRD	 (23)
	 N1328B	 N.A. T-28B Trojan	 M.Hellings	 EBZW	 -	 	
	 OO-ACC	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 ASL nv	 EBBR	 -	 LFLU	 (26)
	 OO-VFR	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 Vliegclub Ursel	 EBUL	 -	 EBUL	
	 PH-DIX	 Pilatus PC-12	 Din Air	 EGPD	 -	 EHBD	
	 PH-LAG	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
22.	 CS-DXD	 Ce 560XLS Citation Excel	 Netjets	 LOWW	-	 EGNJ	 (23)
	 EC-JFT	 Ce 560 Citation V	 Sky Helicopteros	 EGNM	 -	 LEIB	 (23)
	 HB-LUT	 P-180 Avanti	 Greenwings	 LPFR	 -	 LSGG	
	 N115KC	 Socata TBM-700	 Fabry Air Corp	 LFAT	 -	 LIMJ	 (2)
	 OO-HPK	 Cessna U.206G Soloy	 Para Club Hoevenen	 EBHN	 -	 EBHN	 (27)
	 OO-MJM	 Stampe SV-4E	 J.de Naeyer	 delivery to EBST	 	 	
	 OO-PMB	 Robin Dr.400/180R	 Kon.Vliegclub de Wouw	 EBTN	 -	 EBTN	 (5)
	 OO-SVG	 Stampe SV.4B	 J.de Block	 EBMB	 -	 	
	 PH-PVR	 Cirrus SR.22	 Unisign bv	 EHBD	 -	 EHBD	
23.	 D-BETI	 Falcon 50EX	 A.Wurth	 EDTY	 -	 EDTY	
	 F-HABL	 Diamond DA.40D	 Loc Aircraft	 EBSG	 -	 EBSG	
	 N300PP	 Beech 300LW	 A.Ruijgrok	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	 (27)
	 OO-HEY	 Robinson R.44	 Paramount	 EBDW	 -	 EBDW	
	 OO-IDE	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 ASL nv	 EBKT	 -	 LIRA	
	 PH-CGC	 Dornier 228-212	 Kustwacht	 EHAM	 -	 EHEH	
	 ST-44	 SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE	 -	 EBZR	
24.	 D-CCCF	 Cessna 550 Citation II	 CCF Manager Airline	 EKYT	 -	 EDDG	
	 D-IFEY	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Atlas Air Service	 LFMD	 -	 EDDW	
	 D-IPCS	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Air Hamburg	 EDDH	 -	 EDDH	
	 G-HBJT	 Eurocopter EC.155B1	 Starspeed	 EGLW	 -	 ZZZZ	
	 G-IIIG	 Boeing-Stearman A75N1	 O.Josse & S.Bolyn	 EBNM	 -	 EBNM	 (27)
	 G-XXRS	 BD-700 Global Express	 TAG Aviation	 UKBB	 -	 UKBB	
	 OE-GBB	 Dornier 328	 Welcome Air	 LOWS	 -	 LOWI	
	 OO-DXZ	 Beech F33A Bonanza	 H.Weyne	 EBKT	 -	 EBSP	
	 PH-AIJ	 PA-34-200T Seneca II	 Expair Holding bv	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 PH-DTP	 Beech 400A	 JetNetherlands	 EHRD	 -	 LFMN	
	 PH-FIS	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 KNSF nv	 EHAM	 -	 EDLP	
	 PH-FLG	 PA-18-95 Super Cub	 J.Pfundt	 EHHV	 -	 EHHV	
	 VQ-BIJ	 Falcon 2000LX	 Sioux Co	 EGGW	-	 EGGW	
25.	 CS-DRO	 Hawker 800XPi	 Netjets	 EDDM	 -	 LFLY	 (26)
	 CS-DXQ	 Ce 560XLS Citation Excel	 Netjets	 EHRD	 -	 LFPB	
	 D-IFER	 Ce 510 Mustang	 F.Ellerhold	 EDDC	 -	 EDDC	
	 N445QS	 Gulfstream G450	 Netjets	 EDDH	 -	 EGLF	
	 OH-WIA	 Ce 680 Sovereign	 Jetflite	 EVRA	 -	 EFHK	
	 OK-MCP	 Cessna T206H	 Happy Air	 LKLT	 -	 LKKB	
	 OO-FLC	 Cessna F.152	 Sabena Aero Club	 EBGB	 -	 EBGB	
	 OO-IDE	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 ASL nv	 LIRA	 -	 EBKT	
	 PH-FIS	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 KNSF nv	 EDLP	 -	 EHRD	
	 ST-43	 SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBOS	 -	 EBBE	
26.	 D-HKMG	 AS.350BA Ecureuil	 W.Koopmann	 ZZZZ	 -	 EGTF	
	 OE-GBB	 Dornier 328	 Welcome Air	 LEMG	 -	 LOWI	
	 OK-OKS	 PA-42-1000 Cheyenne 400LS	 L-Consult	 LKMH	 -	 LKMH	 (27)
	 OK-SUN	 Embraer EMB.135BJ	 ABS Jets	 LKPR	 -	 LKPR	
	 OO-ACC	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 ASL nv	 LFLU	 -	 LFPB	 (30)
	 OO-GEE	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Pilatus Club One	 EBKT	 -	 LFPL	
	 OO-PUS	 Erco 415D	 R.Rombouts	 EBOS	 -	 EBOS	 (7)
	 PH-ECC	 Pilatus PC-12	 Elas Prof.Services Network	 LFLD	 -	 EGHH	



5© Aviation Society of Antwerp vzw - 2013/Jan Mangelschots

TRAFIEK 2013
	 PH-SAI	 PA-28R-201 Arrow III	 Stella Aviation Charter	 EHRD	 -	 EHBK	
	 PH-SVP	 PA-28-181 Archer III	 Vliegclub Rotterdam	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
	 PH-WRW	 Eurocopter EC.120B	 Heli Holland	 EHBD	 -	 EHBD	
	 VP-BMM	 Challenger CL.605	 Execujet Australasia	 LIRP	 -	 EDDF	 (27)
27.	 CS-DXK	 Ce 560XLS Citation Excel	 Netjets	 EDDM	 -	 LSZA	
	 N171JB	 PA-28R-180 Arrow	 S.Hausmann	 EDKZ	 -	 LMML	
	 N300PP	 Beech 300LW	 A.Ruijgrok	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
	 N377WW	 N.A. T-28B Trojan	 K.van den Bergh	 EBST	 -	 EBZR	
	 N2050D	 Cirrus SR.20	 R.Koenig	 EDWX	 -	 EDWX	
	 OO-FOX	 PA-46-350P Malibu	 M.de Vos	 EBKT	 -	 EBKT	
	 OO-LFN	 Learjet 45	 Abelag	 EBCI	 -	 LFMD	
	 OO-SDT	 Beech B300	 Bongrain Benelux	 LSZH	 -	 EGJJ	
	 OO-VCW	 Cessna 172R	 Vliegclub Grimbergen	 EBGB	 -	 EDLS	 (28)
28.	 CS-DNY	 Ce 560XL Citation Excel	 Netjets	 LFPB	 -	 EGQL	
	 G-JEBS	 Cessna 172S	 Integrated Hi-Tech Ltd	 ELLX	 -	 EGLM	
	 N930Z	 PA-46-350P Malibu	 Mirage 930 Corp	 EGLD	 -	 EGLD	
	 OO-LVT	 Mooney M.20J	 Limburgse Vleugels	 EBZW	 -	 EBZW	
	 OO-VCR	 Cessna 152	 Vliegclub Grimbergen	 EBGB	 -	 EBGB	
	 PH-VHC	 Tecnam P.2002JF	 Victor Hotel Charlie bv	 EHHV	 -	 EHHV	
29.	 D-HKMG	 AS.350BA Ecureuil	 W.Koopmann	 EGHF	 -	 EDDH	
	 G-CBPI	 PA-28R-201 Arrow III	 M.Richardson	 EGMC	 -	 EGMC	
	 N604FJ	 CL.601-3A Challenger	 Millair	 CYYT	 -	 EBOS	 (30)
	 OK-EMA	 Ce 680 Sovereign	 Travel Service	 LTFE	 -	 LKPR	 (30)
	 OO-IDE	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 ASL nv	 LFPB	 -	 EGBB	 (1)
	 OO-JAB	 PA-28-161 Warrior III	 Propeller bvba	 EBKT	 -	 EBKT	
	 OO-LFN	 Learjet 45	 Abelag	 LFMD	 -	 EBBR	
	 OO-PVI	 Pitts S-2B Special	 P.van Israel	 EBUL	 -	 EBGB	
30.	 D-EMMV	 Piper J3C-90	 P.Mombers	 EBGB	 -	 EBGB	 (1)
	 D-IAGC	 Cessna 340	 Finow Air Service	 ESGP	 -	 EDVA	 (1)
	 G-CCZY	 Van’s RV-9A	 D.Stubbs	 EDVE	 -	 EGTH	 (1)
	 G-HSAR	 Agusta A.109E	 Castle Air	 EGTR-EDLC-EGKB	 	 	
	 N850SF	 Socata TBM-850	 Schnefrost Gmbh	 ETND	 -	 ETND	
	 OK-MCP	 Cessna T206H	 Happy Air	 LKLT	 -	 LKLT	 (1)
	 OO-GEE	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Pilatus Club One	 EBKT-LFBP-LFTZ	 (5)
	 PH-SAI	 PA-28R-201 Arrow III	 Stella Aviation Charter	 EHRD	 -	 LFQQ	
	 PH-TXA	 Ce 510 Mustang	 JetNetherlands	 EHRD	 -	 EDDS	
							     
							     
	 BMI Manchester flights	 	 	 	 	 	
							     
	 G-RJXC	 23	 	 	 	 	
	 G-RJXF	 16,27,30	 	 	 	 	
	 G-RJXH	 13	 	 	 	 	
	 G-RJXK	 20,22-27,29,30	 	 	 	 	
	 G-RJXL	 16-20	 	 	 	 	
	 G-RJXP	 1-6,8-13,15	 	 	 	 	
							     
							     
	 First visits						    
							     
01.	 OO-CFC	 PA-38-112 Tomahawk	 Kon.Vliegclub de Wouw	 	 	 	
02.	 M-YBLS	 Pilatus PC-12	 B.Schroeder	 	 	 	
04.	 9H-GTY	 Beech B300	 Hangar 8 AOC Malta	 	 	 	
06.	 N18JL	 Cessna T337G	 J.Van Brakel	 	 	 	
09.	 A6-GCC	 Embraer EMB.135BJ	 Gama Aviation	 	 	 	
13.	 D-EDRR	 Cessna 210B	 W.Reibe	 	 	 	
	 F-GIDL	 Beech C90A	 Gie Blue Horizon	 	 	 	
	 G-EPGI	 Ce 560XLS+ Citation Excel	 GEPGI Aviation Ltd	 	 	 	
	 G-RJXH	 Embraer EMB-145EP	 British Midland Regional	 	 	 	
14.	 D-IFEY	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Atlas Air Service	 	 	 	
	 LN-WDK	 DHC-8-402	 Wideroe	 	 	 	
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17.	 D-ESPE	 PA-46-350P Malibu	 MKM Aviation	 	 	 	
	 D-IFER	 Ce 510 Mustang	 F.Ellerhold	 	 	 	
	 F-GSMG	 Ce 525B CitationJet 3	 Dalia Air Line	 	 	 	
	 SE-KCP	 SA.226TC Metro II	 Fly Logic	 	 	 	
18.	 OE-FTS	 Ce 510 Mustang	 Mustang Charter	 	 	 	
19.	 OO-MJM	 Stampe SV-4E	 J.de Naeyer	 	 	 	
20.	 HB-VTS	 Raytheon 390 Premier 1A	 Diamair	 	 	 	
	 N215EV	 PA-34-220T Seneca III	 Crissair bvba (delivery)	 	 	 	
21.	 LX-EBE	 Ce 560XLS+ Citation Excel	 Flying Group (ex OO-EBE)	 	 	 	
22.	 EC-JFT	 Ce 560 Citation V	 Sky Helicopteros	 	 	 	
23.	 G-RJXC	 Embraer EMB-145EP	 British Midland Regional	 	 	 	
24.	 G-HBJT	 Eurocopter EC.155B1	 Starspeed				  
	 VQ-BIJ	 Falcon 2000LX	 Sioux Co	 	 	 	
25.	 N445QS	 Gulfstream G450	 Netjets	 	 	 	
	 OK-MCP	 Cessna T206H	 Happy Air	 	 	 	
26.	 PH-SAI	 PA-28R-201 Arrow III	 Stella Aviation Charter	 	 	 	
	 VP-BMM	 Challenger CL.605	 Execujet Australasia	 	 	 	
28.	 G-JEBS	 Cessna 172S	 Integrated Hi-Tech Ltd	 	 	 	
	 N930Z	 PA-46-350P Malibu	 Mirage 930 Corp	 	 	 	
30.	 D-IAGC	 Cessna 340	 Finow Air Service	 	 	 	
	 G-HSAR	 Agusta A.109E	 Castle Air	 	 	 	


